

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2038

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on pages 804 and 805 of the House Journal, Senate Bill No. 2038 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section" and remove "and 23-16-01.1"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and nursing"

Page 1, line 3, remove "facility"

Page 1, line 9, remove "and for"

Page 1, remove line 10

Page 1, line 11, remove "use by the traumatic brain-injured population in the western part of the state,"

Page 1, line 21, replace "The department of human services shall establish a limit on the bed size of a basic" with "Notwithstanding subsection 1, before August 1, 2001, the department may issue a license for up to ten beds in a single basic care facility which have been converted on a one-to-one basis from long-term care or basic care beds for use by the traumatic brain-injured population. The facility must be located in planning region one, two, seven, or eight of the governor's executive order 1978-12 dated October 5, 1978."

Page 1, remove lines 22 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 23

Renumber accordingly